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Dates to Remember: 

 

*MONDAY’S ARE MINIMUM DAYS – DISMISSAL AT 1:45 PM* 
3/9/20-3/13/20 - NO AFTER SCHOOL MUSIC  
Wednesday 3/11/20 – Regular Board Meeting 3:00 pm  
Thursday 3/12/20 – Pi Night 4:30-7:00 pm 
Tuesday, 3/17/20 – St. Patrick’s Day  
4/6/20-4/13/20 - Spring Break NO SCHOOL 
 

Every Friday is SPIRIT DAY! Wear school teal and grey or Oak Run 
T-Shirts 
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What a Wonderful School 
 
I am your new Principal, replacing Miss Sue.  In my first week, I have been able to visit the classrooms, eat in 
the cafeteria, ride the bus and visit with many of the parents.  We have a wonderful staff with real care for all 
of the students. 
 
ATTENDANCE AND THE BUDGET - We are working on the budget for next year; as you know, we are working 
hard to keep the attendance at 100% so we can keep all of the nice services we currently have.  Parents can 
really help us by making sure that students are at school and ready to learn.  Thanks to the teachers and 
parents, we are having a successful Saturday School. 
 
CORONAVIRUS UPDATE - The most important thing to remember is to keep our hands sanitized.  If a student 
or staff member has a dry cough and slight fever, head for a medical facility for an evaluation.  We are assured 
that there will be testing kits available.  Catching the virus early is key.  There is more information in this 
newsletter. 
 
NEW SUPERINTENDENT/PRINCIPAL UPDATE - The Board and I will be working on a timeline for hiring a 
replacement for Miss Sue.  We will keep you posted. 
 
COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT- Oak Run Community Newsletter (formally known as the Acorn) is seeking 
business owners to purchase advertisement space. Please contact Cindy Shaw for more info or to place an ad! 
Poohshaw57@yahoo.com 
 
Pi Day will be celebrated on Thursday.  We hope you will all be able to attend.  This fundraiser is key to 
providing services that the General Fund cannot afford.  See you there! 
 
My schedule will be Monday, Thursday and Fridays until the end of June.  Michelle Zollars will be appointed 
Teacher in Charge when I am not here.   
 

 
Miss Lynn 
Superintendent/Principal 
(530) 472-3241 
lwilen@oakrunschool.org 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Oak Seed Preschool - Mrs. Lisa’s Class 

 

 

 

 

  

 



Mr. Adam’s TK- 2nd Grade Class  

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

          

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 



Ms. Anne’s 3rd-5th Grade Class 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Ms. Zollars’ 6th-8th Grade Class 

 

 

 

 
Dear Families,  

This week we've grown to a class of 17 students, and gained an assistant, Ms. Leah. Thank you for your dedication and 

flexibility, Leah!  Students are already getting faster assistance, and we're trying out small group instruction. I've moved 

math to first place each morning so as to focus more time and attention upon math skills. As a class, we've answered 

5,000 math questions on IXL!  Most students are writing 2 assignments related to our recent book, The Outsiders. We've 

taken another test on ancient history. We're working on persuasive essays, due Friday March 13. Two students have 

already finished Book Report #4, which involves writing a letter to the author or publisher of their chosen book, but isn't 

due until April 2!  The letters are rolling in from our scientist pen pals, and we'll be opening those March 18.  I'm excited 

to say we'll also have class video conferences with at least 2 of those scientists later this month. If you haven't signed the 

permission form for the Planetarium field trip 3-11, please do so. We have class lessons related to gravity and black 

holes. 

Please contact me with any concerns. Thank you, 

Michele  

mzollars@oakrunschool.org  

530-691-8390 

 

 

                                                                 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 



 

 

 

 

 

Library in Progress! 
 

Over the past few weeks, work has begun revamping the Oak Run School library.  We have registered with an 

online cataloguing system, so students will be able to search for any book we own online.  We have a new 

scanner and barcode system so that every book will be easy for students to check in and out.  Work is under 

way to reorganize what books are in the library and also to order new, up-to-date fiction and non-fiction 

titles.  We are excited to get things up and running for students to use by the end of the year. 
 

~Hope Zollars 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 



 

 

 

 

 

               

  



 



 



 



 



 



 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 



 

Email Directory: 

 
 Lynn Wilen  Superintendent/Principal lwilen@oakrunschool.org 
 Tiffany Fulkerson  Administrative Asst.  tfulkerson@oakrunschool.org 
 Tina Pollycutt  Office Manager  tpollycutt@oakrunschool.org 
 Alicia Shaefer  Office Assistant  ashaefer@oakrunschool.org 
 Lisa Cunningham  Preschool Director  lcunningham@oakrunschool.org 
 Adam Mankoski  TK- 2nd GradeTeacher  amankoski@oakrunschool.org 
 Anne Adams  3rd-5th Grade Teacher  aadams@oakrunschool.org 
 Michele Zollars  6th-8th Grade Teacher  mzollars@oakrunschool.org 
 Jordan Butler  Food Manager   jhisey@oakrunschool.org 
 Rose Duran  Instructional Aide  rduran@oakrunschool.org 
 Leah Klein   Instructional Aide  lklein@oakrunschool.org 
 Zarrin Klotzer  Sue Barton Specialist  zklotzer@oakrunschool.org 
 Becky Carr   Music/Choir Director  bcarr@oakrunschool.org 
 Kansas Simonis  School Board President ksimonis@oakrunschool.org 
 Tom Diskin   School Board Clerk  tdiskin@oakrunschool.org  
 Philomene Swenson School Board Member pswenson@oakrunschool.org 
 LeeAnn Mollath  School Board Member lmollath@oakrunschool.org 
 Stan Statham  School Board Member sstatham@oakrunschool.org 
 Adam Mankoski  Project SHARE Coordinator amankoski@oakrunschool.org 
 Dianna Campbell  Cook    dcampbell@oakrunschool.org 
 Sharon Davis  RSP Teacher   sdavis@columbiasd.com 
 Hope Zollars  Librarian   hzollars@oakrunschool.org 

 


